
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS (2) FOR: 
 

RFB # 13-32, 09-24-13 
 

RFB for two (2) 55,000 gallon shop fabricated horizontal LNG storage tanks 
 
Question:  Please clarify if the scope of this bid includes installation of the tanks or just 

fabrication and delivery to the site, with installation being arranged by the 
purchaser?  

 
Answer:  Scope of Supply includes fabrication and delivery to the site of all equipment 

and materials described in ‘Specification for Shop Fabricated LNG Storage 
Tank’ and on drawing number GRN-0056-D5.  Installation will be the 
responsibility of purchaser. 

 
 
Question:  Is there a specific requirement for a manway? 
 

Answer:  There is not a requirement for a manway access for the tanks. 
 
 

Question:  Beyond the components identified in Section 2.5.3 (Tank Subsystems), please 
clarify the extent of the vendor’s responsibility in regards to the scope of 
piping/tubing/valves/fittings/etc external to the tank, i.e. please identify the 
point(s) at which the vendor transfers responsibility to the owner/purchaser. 

 
Answer:  Please see ‘Specification for Shop Fabricated LNG Storage Tank’, Page 2, 

section 2.2 – Scope of Supply.   
 

 
 

All piping, tubing, instrumentation, fittings, valves, etc. shown on drawing 
number GRN-0056-D5 are included in vendor’s scope of supply.  The 
responsibility transfer points from vendor to purchaser are essentially where 
any blind flange, screwed cap, or weld cap (all to be supplied by vendor) is 
shown. 


